

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21328/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No. 6183/2007 of the
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S DINESH INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH S.L.P.(C) NO. 21386 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. reena Khair, Adv.
 Ms. Sheetal Jasrotia, Adv.
 Mr. S.D. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. However, time to pre-
deposit is extended by four weeks.

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master