

ÖITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21328/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No.6183/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S DINESH INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply to the interlocutory application be
filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder
affidavit thereto be filed within two weeks from
today.

The interlocutory application shall stand
over for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master

ÖITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21328/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 31/08/2007 in WP No.6183/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S DINESH INTERNATIONAL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For extension of time and office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Ogra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Reply to the interlocutory application be
filed during the course of the day. Rejoinder
affidavit thereto be filed within two weeks from
today.

The interlocutory application shall stand
over for two weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master